Transfers out (21,568,481) (14,310,462) (13,316,692) (12,771,506)

Total other financing

  sources (uses) 49,299,685  2,470,505   2,204,617   2,118,499

Extraordinary loss -   -   -   -

Net change in fund balances $ 42,850,396  $ (8,262,574)   (1,331,472)   $ (18,963,698)

Debt service as a percentage of

  noncapital expenditures 15.4% 15.9% 17.2% 15.8%

Source:  City of Santa Fe Springs Finance and Administrative Services Department

CITY OF SANTA FE SPRINGS
Changes in Fund Balances of Governmental Funds

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(modified accrual basis of accounting)

Fiscal Year

* During the fiscal year 2011-2012, the City issued pension obligation bonds in the amount of $7.1

million. The related payment to the PERS Safety Plan of $7.0 million is included in the public safety

function expenditures.

2010200920082007

In fiscal year 2013, the City elected to separately report employee benefits and equipment

replacement activities as internal service funds, which were previously reported in the general

fund. Periods reported prior to fiscal year 2013 have not been restated to reflect this change.

120

2013 2014 2015 2016

$ 58,310,307  $ 42,294,544  36,999,332$   40,296,804$   41,684,204$   39,980,864$

1,867,845   2,102,755   2,969,902   2,747,847   2,206,324   2,536,719

465,360   428,472   344,325   491,503   529,250   515,632

2,321,749   1,995,506   1,398,990   1,416,003   1,440,422   1,807,176

10,644,890  12,349,659  35,766,822   23,165,769   11,054,345   5,257,715

5,292,591   5,031,896   4,965,080   5,147,329   5,250,369   6,078,535

1,573,488   4,532,497   3,907,821   2,493,091   2,855,254   3,146,736

80,476,230  68,735,329  86,352,272   75,758,346   65,020,168   59,323,377

1,670,047   3,826,155   5,629,632   5,064,465   5,483,276   5,449,398

25,439,776  33,199,540  25,846,858   25,203,933   26,968,072   28,407,173

19,344,105  13,434,645  3,346,701   3,991,264   3,755,596   3,876,256

7,563,987   5,966,489   4,240,659   4,456,233   4,591,234   4,553,769

7,295,141   7,604,051   7,130,910   6,974,428   6,995,907   7,337,952

2,731,901   2,790,524   2,481,419   2,579,037   2,798,407   3,022,969

3,719,878   4,498,772   32,091,957   21,383,923   9,745,411   2,621,810

-   -   -   -   -   -

6,081,574   3,042,465   310,664   278,854   240,815   209,663

7,178,400   7,295,987   789,060   983,524   1,045,658   988,940

119,993   -

81,024,809  81,778,621  81,867,860   70,915,661   61,624,376   56,467,930

(548,579)   (13,043,292) 4,484,412   4,842,685   3,395,792   2,855,447

9,924   23,496   50,662   42,312   25,000   34,954

-   -   -   -   -   -

596,075   -   -   -   -   -

-   7,759,094   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -

-   995,421   (1,181,525)   -   100,238   48,465

-   -   -   -   (20,000)   -

23,360,976  22,577,622  6,600,367   8,805,993   6,524,301   8,616,801

(22,229,692) (20,995,047) (5,642,617)   (10,517,883)   (4,749,901)   (8,753,473)

1,737,283   10,360,586  (173,113)   (1,669,578)   1,879,638   (53,253)

-   (52,500,881) -   (8,408,716)   19,954,190   -

$ 1,188,704   $ (55,183,587) 4,311,299$   (5,235,609)$   25,229,620$   2,802,194$

17.2% 13.5% 2.2% 2.1% 2.2% 2.2%

CITY OF SANTA FE SPRINGS
Changes in Fund Balances of Governmental Funds

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(modified accrual basis of accounting)

(Continued)

Fiscal Year
2012 *2011

121

Less Net Total
Fiscal Secured Unsecured Property Grand Homeowner's Taxable Direct
 Year Property Property Exemptions  Total Exemption Value Tax Rate

2007 4,314,351 796,390 41,222 5,069,519 15,660 5,053,859 0.077%

2008 4,649,072 893,796 42,911 5,499,957 15,586 5,484,371 0.077%

2009 4,948,146 966,130 49,046 5,865,230 15,606 5,849,624 0.077%

2010 5,085,904 1,014,688 55,391 6,045,201 15,452 6,029,749 0.077%

2011 5,092,022 961,737 51,456 6,002,303 15,271 5,987,032 0.077%

2012 5,164,916 943,242 65,907 6,042,251 15,124 6,027,127 0.077%

2013 5,299,330 963,433 56,513 6,206,250 15,072 6,191,178 0.077%

2014 5,491,905 964,947 67,488 6,389,364 15,020 6,374,344 0.077%

2015 5,819,662 1,002,581 67,730 6,754,513 15,194 6,739,319 0.077%

2016 5,954,556 993,740 88,515 6,859,781 15,058 6,844,723 0.077%

NOTE:

In 1978 the voters of the State of California passed Proposition 13 which limited property taxes to a total

maximum rate of 1% based upon the assessed value of the property being taxed.  Each year, the assessed

value of property may be increased by an "inflation factor" (limited to a maximum increase of 2%).  With

few exceptions, property is only reassessed at the time that it is sold to a new owner.  At that point, the new

assessed value is reassessed at the purchase price of the property sold.  The assessed valuation data shown

above represents the only data currently available with respect to the actual market value of taxable property